

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1252

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.11.2016


AVAILABILITY OF TICKETS THROUGH BANKS


†1252. SHRIMATI RANJANBEN BHATT:


     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to provide railway tickets both reserved and unreserved, through banks;


(b) if so, whether the Government has taken any steps in this

regard; and


(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a): No such proposal is under consideration.


(b) & (c): Do not arise.


*****

